CITY OF MANNINGTON

MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

CONTRACT # 1 – SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION TO NORTH MARION HIGH SCHOOL

BID TABULATION

Thrasher Project #101-020-1175

Tr	04-	WI-14	Description		Pro Contracting Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV044670 UNIT PRICE : TOTAL COST		J.F Allen Company Buckhannon, WV		Hulls Contracting		Cook Brothers		Laurita, Inc		Bear Contracting, LLC		D&M Contracting Inc.		Glenn Johnston, Inc		Mendon Pipeline, Inc		Anderson Excavating, LLC	
Item (Qiy.	Unit					0376	French Creek, WV WV006868		Fairmont, WV WV010074		Morgantown, WV WV001135		Bridgeport WV WV028391		New Alexandria, PA		McKeesport, Pa		Mendon, NY WV000442		Morgantown, WV WV033687		
	-	_						UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE : TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST		WV032637 UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST		
1	1 T	LS Mobilization/ D	Pemohilization	\$16,000.00	\$16.000.00	\$37.084.75	\$37.084.75	\$30,000,00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,626.25	\$19,626.25	\$8,347.00	\$8,347.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000,00	\$21,200.00		
2	1 I			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,185.20	\$14,185.20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500,00	\$4,500.00	\$8,171.00	\$8,171.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$8,053.50	\$21,200.00 \$8,053.50	
	_	LF 8" Gravity Sew		\$42.00	\$5,166.00	\$52.50	\$6,457.50	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$85.36	\$10,499,28	\$45.00	\$5,535.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$59.25	\$7,287.75	\$94.00	\$11,562.00	\$60.00	\$7,380.00	\$57.43	\$8,053.50	
4		LF 8" Gravity Sew		\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$86.50	\$5,882.00	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$80.88	\$5,499.84	\$48.00	\$3,264.00											
7	08 1	LA GIAVILY SCW	ci Tipe (0-9)	\$43.00	\$3,000.00	380.30	\$3,002.00	\$60.00	\$3,440.00	\$80,88	\$5,499.84	348.00	\$3,204.00	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$66.50	\$4,522.00	\$96.00	\$6,528.00	\$62.50	\$4,250.00	\$91.98	\$6,254.64	
5	10 I	LF 8" Gravity Sew	er Pipe (9'-12')	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$167.30	\$1,673.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$62.00	\$620.00	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$77.50	\$775.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$85.00;	\$850.00	\$189.47	\$1,894.70	
6 6,	5,578 I	LF 3" Force Main		\$18.50	\$121,693.00	\$26.70	\$175,632.60	\$28.00	\$184,184.00	\$21.38	\$140,637.64	\$19.00	\$124,982.00	\$20.00	\$131,560.00	\$37.25	\$245,030.50	\$46.00	\$302,588.00	\$45.00	\$296,010.00	\$56.13	\$369,223.14	
		3" HDPE SDR	9 Force Main Inside 6" HDPE DR-9	1				/					,		,					1				
7	450 I	LF Casing Direction	onal	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$89.40	\$40,230.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$180.00	\$81,000.00	\$177.00	\$79,650.00	\$265.00	\$119,250.00	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$139.00	\$62,550.00	\$200.00	\$90,000.00	\$128.11	\$57,649.50	
8	95 I	LF 6" Steel Casing	(Bore & Jack) w. Casing Spacers	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$232.10	\$22,049.50	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$175.00	\$16,625.00	\$350.00	\$33,250.00	\$225.00	\$21,375.00	\$137.00	\$13,015.00	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$144,94	\$13,769.30	
	3 F	EA Sanitary Sewer Water Tight Ca	Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular																					
9				\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,012.50	\$9,037.50	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,873.00	\$17,619.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,357.00	\$7,071.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,344.62	\$10,033.86	
10	_	EA Straddle Manho		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,877.85	\$2,877.85	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,421.12	\$4,421.12	
11	11 \		anitary Sewer Manhole Riser Pipe	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$236.15	\$2,597.65	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$191.00	\$2,101.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$167.00	\$1,837.00	\$127.00	\$1,397.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$169.00	\$1,859.00	
		3/4" Combinati	on Vacuum/ Air Release Valve w/									1						1						
12	2 E	EA Vault		\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,842.80	\$7,685.60	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,525.00	\$7,050.00	\$3,379.00	\$6,758.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,232.79	\$8,465.58	
13	7 E	EA 3" Force Main I	Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,206.35	\$36,444.45	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00	\$6,044.00	\$42,308.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00	\$2,823.00	\$19,761.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,361.53	\$30,530,71	
		Install 5' diame with watertight pipe with stainl submersible gri 3 phase, 11 HP, at 173' TDH, co stainless steel grant system, liquid le valve vault with hatch, piping, g and bedding. Alor 304 stainless structures, all elentrance pole, 8 generator, autor fencing with twemergency pum culvert pipe, sto alike locks, flow	r Pump Station #1 (NMHS) ter concrete wet well, concrete top access hatch, 4" ductile iron vent less steel screen, hoist socket, duplex inder pumps (1 spare), 460 volt AC, , each capable of pumping 52 GPM ontrols, control panel structure, uide rail system and lifting chain evel controls, 4" diameter concrete in concrete top and watertight access gravity sewer pipe, valves, fittings, ill piping in station to be ductile iron is steel, bituminous sealant of lectrical wiring and conduits, service 30 KW diesel emergency standby matic transfer switch, 6" chain link ito (2) six foot gates and privacy slats, inp connection, site work, 18" CMP one over filter fabric at site, keyed weter, flow meter vault, chart																					
			ted and complete in place, with	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00		\$188,294.40	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00		\$235,000.00	\$179,625.00	\$179,625.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$225,512.00	\$225,512.00	
15	_	EA Tie Into Existin		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$848.00	\$848.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,109.00	\$2,109.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,630.20	\$1,630.20	
16	14 L		valk / Street / Driveway Repair	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$711.30	\$9,958.20	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	\$145.00	\$2,030.00	\$211.00	\$2,954.00	\$93.00	\$1,302.00	\$158.00	\$2,212.00	\$57.41	\$803.74	
		LF Asphalt Street /		\$40,00	\$11,280.00	\$33.20	\$9,362.40	\$50.00	\$14,100.00	\$19.51	\$5,501.82	\$100.00	\$28,200.00	\$55.00	\$15,510.00	\$37.50	\$10,575.00	\$28.00	\$7,896.00	\$63.00	\$17,766.00	\$18.78	\$5,295.96	
18		IN 2" HMA Overla		\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$278.00	\$13,900.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$308.48	\$15,424.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$316.00	\$15,800.00	\$199.00	\$9,950.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$103.00	\$5,150.00	
		LF Gravel Street / I		\$9.00	\$11,961.00	\$12.20	\$16,213.80	\$5.00	\$6,645.00	\$8.65	\$11,495.85	\$20.00	\$26,580.00	\$18.00	\$23,922.00	\$6.00	\$7,974.00	\$77.00	\$102,333.00	\$5.00	\$6,645.00	\$7.98	\$10,605.42	
20	351 L	LF Erosion Control	l Matting	\$10.00	\$3,510.00	\$39.20	\$13,759.20	\$10.00	\$3,510.00	\$7.13	\$2,502.63	\$12.00	\$4,212.00	\$15.00	\$5,265.00	\$2.50	\$877.50	\$8.00	\$2,808.00	\$13.00	\$4,563.00	\$3.89	\$1,365.39	
21 6,	,779 L	LF Reclamation of	Disturbed Area	\$2.00	\$13,558.00	\$3.60	\$24,404.40	\$3.00	\$20,337.00	\$2.47	\$16,744.13	\$2.70	\$18,303.30	\$1.50	\$10,168.50	\$4.00	\$27,116.00	\$2.00	\$13,558.00	\$5.00	\$33,895.00	\$1.84	\$12,473.36	
			TOTAL BID		\$519,303.00		\$638,578.00																	



600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

